Alpha Wire | www.alphawire.com | 1-800-52 ALPHA
Specifications subject to change. For complete specifications and availability, visit www.alphawire.com. 127
Cable > Alpha Wire Industrial Series > Multiconductor > Unshielded  > 600 V
Series F Continuous Flex Control Cables
High-Flex Cable Track Applications
600 V Unshielded, Multiconductor
UL TC-ER, PLTC
UL TFFN (18 – 16 AWG)
UL THHN (14 – 8 AWG)
CSA AWM I/II A/B FT4
CE LVD 73/23/EEC Amend.
93/68/EEC
Operating Temperature
•  -25°C to +90°C (static)
•  -5°C to +90°C (dynamic)
Conductor Color Coding
•   Red, blue, or black insulation*,
numbered
1 green/yellow green conductor
1 white-striped neutral
(12 conductors or greater)
Materials
•   Stranded bare copper
conductors
•  PVC/nylon insulation
•   Black oil-resistant thermoplastic
elastomer jacket
Features
•  UL Sunlight Resistant
•  UL Oil Res. I/II
•  10x bend radius
•  Over 20 million rolling flex cycles
•   Tic-tock and twist test per
MIL-C-13777G
•   Suitable for use in Class I,
Division 2 locations per Article
501 of the National Electric Code
Availability
Bulk, cut to length
FIT® Tubing Recommendations
•   FIT-600: Highly flexible,
cross-linked elastomer
•   FIT-650: Chemical- and
temperature-resistant
fluoroelastomer
* Red insulation: AC circuits operating at less than line voltage
Blue insulation: DC circuits operating at less than line voltage
Black insulation: AC circuits operating at less than line voltage
18 AWG (0.83 mm2)
Stranding: 41/34 (41 x 0.16 mm)
Insulation thickness: 0.016 (0.41 mm) PVC/0.005 (0.10 mm) nylon
Part No.
Conductors
Nominal
Diameter
Jacket
Thickness
Black Insul. Blue Insul. Red Insul. Inch mm Inch mm
F18003KW F18003LW F18003RW 3 0.308 7.82 0.050 1.27
F18004KW F18004LW F18004RW 4 0.333 8.46 0.050 1.27
F18005KW F18005LW F18005RW 5 0.360 9.14 0.050 1.27
F18007KW F18007LW  F18007RW 7 0.418 10.62 0.050 1.27
F18012KW F18012LW F18012RW 12 0.515 13.08 0.065 1.65
F18017KW F18017LW F18017RW 17 0.597 15.16 0.065 1.65
F18022KW F18022LW F18022RW 22 0.656 16.66 0.065 1.65
F18025KW F18025LW F18025RW 25 0.717 18.21 0.065 1.65
F18034KW F18034LW F18034RW 34 0.775 19.69 0.065 1.65
F18042KW F18042LW F18042RW 42 0.874 22.20 0.085 2.16
F18049KW  F18049LW F18049RW 49 0.965 24.51 0.085 2.16
F18065KW F18065LW F18065RW 65 1.052 26.72 0.085 2.16
16 AWG (1.31 mm2)
Stranding: 65/34 (65 x 0.16 mm)
Insulation thickness: 0.016 (0.41 mm) PVC/0.005 (0.10 mm) nylon
Part No.
Conductors
Nominal
Diameter
Jacket
Thickness
Black Insul. Blue Insul. Red Insul. Inch mm Inch mm
F16003KW F16003LW F16003RW 3 0.334 8.48 0.050 1.27
F16004KW F16004LW F16004RW 4 0.362 9.19 0.050 1.27
F16005KW F16005LW F16005RW 5 0.393 9.98 0.050 1.27
F16007KW  F16007LW F16007RW 7 0.489 12.42 0.065 1.65
F16012KW F16012LW F16012RW 12 0.565 14.35 0.065 1.65
F16017KW F16017LW F16017RW 17 0.657 16.69 0.065 1.65
F16019KW F16019LW F16019RW 19 0.691 17.55 0.065 1.65
F16022KW F16022LW F16022RW 22 0.724 18.39 0.065 1.65
F16025KW F16025LW F16025RW 25 0.793 20.14 0.065 1.65
F16033KW F16033LW F16033RW  33 0.899 22.83 0.085 2.16
F16042KW F16042LW F16042RW 42 0.966 24.54 0.085 2.16
F16049KW F16049LW F16049RW 49 1.069 27.15 0.085 2.16
F16065KW F16065LW F16065RW 65 1.168 29.67 0.085 2.16